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Tuition Fees 2026

Tuition Fees are invoiced each Term, or 4 times a year. Fees will be billed soon after the start of each Term.
Payment is due within 14 days of the statement date, (unless you have a payment arrangement in place).

As in previous years, separate charges for various non-compulsory camps, excursions, sports and functions will
be billed directly to the students involved and will not appear on the statement. These amounts will need to be
paid before the student attends the function or event. Accordingly, the fees for 2026 are as follows:

Years 7—12

Tuition Fees - $9,000.00 pa

IT & General Levy — $1,500.00 pa

Total: $10,500.00 pa  (Each Term = $2,625.00)
Years 5—6:

Primary School Tuition Fees - $2,300.00 pa

IT & General Levy — $1,500.00 pa

Total: $3,800.00 pa (Each Term = $950.00)

Family Tuition Fees are discounted by 50% for the 2" current student, and 3" and subsequent current children
are free for full-fee paying families.

Payment Methods:
In order to pay the fees we provide a number of options:

e BPay— (from Savings/Cheque account or Credit Card)
Our BPay Biller code details will be shown on the fee statement.
Please use unique BPay reference number shown.

o Weekly, fortnightly, monthly or per term payments from February to November via:
o Direct Debit — self managed or via our College Direct Debit facility (contact us to establish)
OR our bank details are as follows:
BSB number: 064-786
Account Number: 100017540

Please use your Parent Account Number as the reference.

o Credit Card — via the BPOINT facility under the Make A Payment link on our College website
https://www.stjamescollege.qld.edu.au/

e  Payment in full by the end of February — 2.5% discount.
The most important factor in using these methods, particularly bank transfer is to ensure that you
guote your school account number to ensure the payment is credited to your account. Your account
number is located in the top right-hand corner on your statement.

Whilst we encourage parents to pay their fees in total by the due date, we are aware of the problems that some
parents have in paying their fees within the due date. For that reason, we are prepared to allow the fees to be
spread over the school year. The College can provide parents with a Direct Debit form, and these regular
payments can be set up on a weekly, fortnightly or monthly basis. Centrelink CentrePay is also available to have
payments deducted fortnightly. If this option can assist you, please contact our Finance Manager, Genevieve
O’Sullivan on 07 3230 8694 to arrange the necessary documentation. Early establishment of a payment plan will
ensure the fees are spread over the longest possible term and will keep the regular payment as low as possible.

If you are encountering problems with payment or documentation, please feel free to contact the Business
Manager, David Cantwell or Finance Manager, Genevieve O’Sullivan on 07 3230 8600 as soon as possible to make
suitable arrangements. The College is always happy to work with families who are experiencing financial
difficulties - financial hardship concessions are available upon application.

Ms Andrée Rice - Principal



